
 

 
   Corporate Centre 

,u Vh ih lh - lsy ikoj dEiuh fyfeVsM 

 (,u Vh ih lh - lsy dk la;qDr m|e) 
 

NTPC-SAIL POWER COMPANY LIMITED 
 (A Joint Venture of NTPC & SAIL) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Registered & Corporate Office: 4th Floor, NBCC Tower, 15, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi – 110066 

CIN No. U74899DL1999PLC098274   Website: www.nspcl.co.in 

Ref: Bid Document No.: CMCC250015 | RFx 2800009992            Date: 09.06.2025   

Sub.: Corrigendum no-4 for Clarification no-3 and revised bidding schedule.   

I. This has reference to following Online tender issued by NSPCL-CC, New Delhi:  
 

Package EPC Package for Solar PV and BESS at NSPCL Bhilai 
Township, Chhattisgarh (Green Township Initiative) 

Requirement for  NSPCL BHILAI Township 

Tender platform (Online) https://sapportal.nspclsrijan.co.in:50200/irj/portal 

Tender no. / RFx no. 2800009992 

TENDER FEE (in INR)  NIL 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT  
(in INR)  

INR 5,00,000.00  
(NB: Exemption for MSE bidder is not applicable) 

  

II. Revised BOQ format has been uploaded in the C-folder of RFx 280009992 at the NSPCL SRM 

Portal. In this Revised BOQ format, item 10.30 (Supply of Mandatory spares) has been deleted 

from the BOQ-Part1of2 as it is already considered in the BOQ-Part2of2 (Price breakup of 

Mandatory spares supply).  

 

All the participating bidders need to replace the earlier BOQ Excel with the aforesaid Revised 

BOQ format or may upload this revised BOQ Excel in financial cover.  

 

In case the price for ‘supply of mandatory spares’ is found filled at both BOQ sheets i.e. Part1of2 

& Part2of2 then the price of BOQ-Part2of2 (Price breakup of Mandatory spares supply) shall only 

be considered and the value of BOQ-Part1of2 item 10.30 shall not be considered for evaluation. 

 

This shall be an integral part of bidding documents. 
 

III. Revised Bidding Schedule shall be as follows:  

  Scheduled Extended 

Issuance of IFB 23.04.2025  

Documents Download start date and 
time 

From 23.04.2025 1500 hrs (IST)  

Last date for receipt of queries from 
bidders (if any) * 

10.05.2025  

Bid (both Techno-Commercial and 
Price) receipt date & time 

Up to 27.05.2025 by 1500 hrs. 
(IST)   

Up to 12.06.2025 by 
1500 hrs. (IST)   

Date & Time for opening of Envelop-I 
(Techno-Commercial bid) 

27.05.2025 at 1530 hrs. (IST) 12.06.2025 at 1530 
hrs. (IST) 

Date & Time for opening of Envelop-II 
(Price bid) 

Shall be intimated after opening 
of Techno- Commercial Bid. 

 

NB: If Bid opening day (BOD) falls on holiday at NSPCL, then bid/s shall be opened on next 
working day.  

 Thanking You,          
(S.K. Babel)   

Sr. Manager (CC-C&M)  


